METROPOLITAN MALTESE RESCUE

FOSTER AGREEMENT

I enter into this contract and hereby agree to give foster care and shelter to rescued Maltese dogs for a limited period of time. I understand that I hereby agree to be a temporary custodian of rescued dogs for Metropolitan Maltese Rescue. I understand that Metropolitan Maltese Rescue has no prior knowledge of the rescued dogs' health or temperament, and I will take all necessary precautions to protect myself and others who might come into contact with the dog(s). I will not hold Metropolitan Maltese Rescue responsible for property damage, or harm to other dogs or persons who may come into contact with a foster dog(s) while it is in my care.

I understand that Metropolitan Maltese Rescue will be responsible for the payment for all vet care necessary while the dog is in my care. I understand that written prior approval for reimbursement of funds is ALWAYS necessary.

I understand that Metropolitan Maltese Rescue will not be responsible for any injury or illness contracted by any dogs privately owned, or to people. I agree that the dog(s) I am fostering will not be removed from my address or disposed of without written prior approval of Metropolitan Maltese Rescue. I understand that under no circumstances will a Metropolitan Maltese Rescue rescued dogs be bred or be allowed to breed. I understand that all Metropolitan Maltese Rescue rescued dogs must be kept in safe, sanitary and healthy conditions. I understand that all Metropolitan Maltese Rescue rescued dogs must be spayed/neutered before placement is made. I understand that all Metropolitan Maltese Rescue rescued dogs must be provided with vaccinations, parasite control and heartworm prevention.

I will be liable for \$1,000.00 as liquidated damages for breach of contract and injury to the reputation of Metropolitan Maltese Rescue. In addition, the dog must be returned, with all paper work provided, to Metropolitan Maltese Rescue immediately, at the my sole expense. This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York.

Foster Signature	Date	
Return completed form to:		
Metropolitan Maltese Rescue		